Order No: F.NO.DE.4(81)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/ 69-13

**Extension ID: 20094418** 

Date: 02/01/2025

03-01-2025

With reference to this office order of even no. dated 20/11/2024, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms RASHMI YADAV-20241056, TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE for a period of 15, days i.e. till 07/01/2025, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Section Officer DR Cell (E-IV) rectorate of Education

ovt. of NCT of Delhi

Endorsement No F.NO.DE.4(99)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/ Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.
- 5. Employee Concerned-RASHMI YADAV-20241056, HOUSE NO 1785 SECTOR 1 HUDA NARNAUL DISTRICT MAHENDARGARH HARYANAPINCODE-123001 MAHENDAR GARH HARYANA.

6. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER (DR Cell, E-IV)

Section Officer DR Cell (E-IV)

Directorate of Education

Order No: F.NO.DE.4(81)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/14-18

**Extension ID: 20094419** 

Date: <del>02/01/2025</del>

With reference to this office order of even no. dated **20/11/2024**, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms **MUDIT KUMAR-20241037**, **TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE** for a period of 15, days i.e. till **07/01/2025**, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

SECTION OFFICER (DRC E-IV

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Endorsement No F.NO.DE.4(99)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.
- 5. Employee Concerned-MUDIT KUMAR-20241037, FLAT 09, BLOCK 14, DA FLATS, DWARKA SECTOR 3, SOUTH WEST DELHI, DELHIPINCODE-110078 DELHI DELHI.

6. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER (DR Cell, E-IV

DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Order No: F.NO.DE.4(81)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/ 19-23

**Extension ID: 20094420** 

Date: <del>02/01/2025</del>

With reference to this office order of even no. dated **20/11/2024**, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms **DHARMENDER -20241061**, **TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE** for a period of 30, days i.e. till **22/01/2025**, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Endorsement No F.NO.DE.4(99)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/
Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.
- 5. Employee Concerned-DHARMENDER -20241061, VILLAGE RASIAWAS TEHSIL BAWAL DIST REWARI HARYANAPINCODE-123501 REWARI HARYANA.

6. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER (DRC E-IV)

DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

SECTION OFFICER (DR Cell, E-IV)

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Order No: F.NO.DE.4(81)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/24-28

Extension ID: 20094421

Date: <del>02/01/2025</del>

03-01-2025

With reference to this office order of even no. dated **20/11/2024**, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms **DEHUL PARASHAR-20241093**, **TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE** for a period of 30, days i.e. till **22/01/2025**, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Endorsement No F.NO.DE.4(99)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.
- 5. Employee Concerned-DEHUL PARASHAR-20241093, C-5B, SARASWATI COLONY, TONK PHATAK, JAIPUR, RAJASTHANPINCODE-302015 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN.

6. Guard File

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)

Directorate of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi

SECTION OFFICER (DR Cell, E-IV)

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Order No: F.NO.DE.4(81)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/29-33

**Extension ID: 20094422** 

Date: <del>02/01/2025</del> 0*3-01-20*25

With reference to this office order of even no. dated **20/11/2024**, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms **JITENDRA SHARMA-20241094**, **TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE** for a period of 15, days i.e. till **07/01/2025**, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication

Endorsement No F.NO.DE.4(99)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.
- 5. Employee Concerned-JITENDRA SHARMA-20241094, 4 DHEEREJ COLONY MURLIPURA JAIPURPINCODE-302039 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN.

6. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER (DRC E-IV

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

SECTION OFFICER (DR Cell, E-IV)

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Order No: F.NO.DE.4(81)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/34-38

**Extension ID: 20094423** 

Date: <del>02/01/2025</del>

03-01-25

With reference to this office order of even no. dated 20/11/2024, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms JITENDER KUMAR-20241059, TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE for a period of 30, days i.e. till 22/01/2025, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Endorsement No F.NO.DE.4(99)/DRC/E-IV/TGT (CS)(39/22)/2024/Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.

5. Employee Concerned-JITENDER KUMAR-20241059, MAHESHWARI KRISHI FARM, VILL - BHALKHI POST KUND DISTT REWARI HARYANAPINCODE-123102 REWARI HARYANA.

6. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER (DRC E-IV)

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

SECTION OFFICER (DR Cell, E-IV)

DR Cell (E-IV)
Directorate of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi